ADA / ASR
Quarter turn actuator,
pneumatically operated
Construction
This pneumatic quarter turn actuator works according to the double piston
rack and pinion principle, and is available as a double acting (ADA) or
single acting (ASR) version. It is ideal for mounting on butterfly valves and
ball valves with standardised interfaces in accordance with ISO 5211 or

  Attention : The switching times may be different under different conditions of use.
 Single acting actuators Double acting actuators
Order code Actuator
code Order code Actuator
code
EN ISO 5211
Flange type Hub SW
- - ADA00010 F03Y S09A BO01AT0 F03 S 9
- - ADA00010 F04Y S09A BO01AZ0 F04 S 9
ASR0020U S08 F03F05Y S09A AU02FN0 ADA0020U F03F05Y S09A BU02AN0 F03/F05 S 9
ASR0020U S08 F04Y S14A AU02FA0 ADA0020U F04Y S14A BU02AA0 F04 S 14
ASR0020U S08 F05Y S14A AU02FB0 ADA0020U F05Y S14A BU02AB0 F05 S 14
ASR0040U S14 F04Y S14/S11A AU04KA0 ADA0040U F04Y S14/S11A BU04AA0 F04 S 14
ASR0040U S14 F05Y S14/S11A AU04KB0 ADA0040U F05Y S14/S11A BU04AB0 F05 S 14
ASR0080U S14 F05F07Y S17/S14A AU08KC0 ADA0080U F05F07Y S17/S14A BU08AC0 F05/F07 S 17
ASR0130U S14 F05F07Y S17/S14A AU13KC0 ADA0130U F05F07Y S17/S14A BU13AC0 F05/F07 S 17
ASR0200U S14 F07F10Y S17/S14A AU20KE0 ADA0130U F05F07Y S17/S14A BU13AC0 F07/F10 S 17
ASR0300U S14 F07F10Y S 22A AU30KD0 ADA0300U F07F10Y S22A BU30AD0 F07/F10 S 22
ASR0500U S14 F10Y S22A AU50KF0 ADA0500U F10Y S22A BU50AF0 F10 S 22
ASR0850U S14 F10F12Y S27A AU85KG0 ADA0850U F10F12Y S27A BU85AG0 F10/F12 S 27
ASR1200U S14 F10F12Y S27A A12UKG0 ADA1200U F10F12Y S27A B12UAG0 F10/F12 S 27
ASR1200U S14 F10F14Y S36A A12UKH0 ADA1200U F10F14Y S36A B12UAH0 F10/F14 S 36
ASR1750U S14 F14Y S36A A17UKK0 ADA1750U F14Y S36A B17UKK0 F14 S 36
ASR2100U S14 F14Y S36A A21UKK0 ADA2100U F14Y S36A B21UAK0 F14 S 36

Contact GEMÜ.
Order data
1  Type Code
Double acting ADA
Single acting ASR
4  Connection size Code
Flange type F03/F05 F03/F05
Flange type F04 F04
Flange type F05 F05
Flange type F05/F07 F05/F07
Flange type F07/F10 F07/F10
Flange type F10 F10
Flange type F10/F12 F10/F12
Flange type F10/F14 F10/F14
Flange type F14 F14
Flange type F16 F16
Flange type F16/F25 F16/F25
See table page 2
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Code ADA 0080U - F05/F07 Y S 17 A - -
3  Springs per side (F/S) Code
Double acting  -
Single acting - for correlation see table on pages 3/4 1 - 12
5  Location spigot Code
With Y
6  Hub Code
Star (double-square) - Standard S
7  Wrench size Code
Wrench size SW 9 - 55
See table page 2
10  Special function  Code
ATEX X
8  Coating Code
Housing anodized /
end caps epoxy coated (80 - 90 µm) A
Housing / end caps, epoxy coated (80 - 90 µm),
shaft stainless steel A 316 F
9  Stroke limiter (optional) Code
Stroke limiter H
Su